Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 101967	440 🔻 🔻		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hathaway Licensing Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Patch Licensing LLC Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership of Maine Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1599 Post Road East Street Address: Westport State: City: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
X∑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 11, 2002	Corporation-State XK Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/296,184 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 503,643 ached XX Yes \(\textbf{\texts} \) No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Andrew R. Tarshis, Esq. Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1599 Post Road East	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Westport State: CT Zip: 06880	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
Andrew R. Tarshis Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 1/15/02 Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:		

00000349 75296184 01/31/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 450.00 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0781

Page 2

A. Trademark Application Nos. (continued):

75/828,970 78/097,843

B. Trademark Registration Nos. (continued):

549,747 778,818 792,281 888,329 968,248

1,324,703

1,411,403

1,585,818

1,911,510

1,947,239

1,953,539 1,997,239

2,049,420

2,292,973

2,350,786

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS U.S. APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

HATHAWAY LICENSING CORP., a Maine corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks described in Exhibit A attached hereto, which are pending applications or registrations on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to PATCH LICENSING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-described trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by these trademarks and registrations.

Assignee has its principal offices at 1599 Post Road East, Westport, Connecticut 06880.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registrations to which it relates, declares that:

He is an officer of Assignor, that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true, and that all statements herein made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 11 day of January, 200 2

HATHAWAY LICENSING CORP.

Name

ant it

CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0783

EXHIBIT A

	<u>Mark</u> :	Reg./Ser.No
•	C.F. HATHAWAY	Reg. No.: 1,585,818
•	CHARLES FOSTER	Reg. No.: 1,947,292
•	CHARLES FOSTER BY HATHAWAY	Reg. No.: 1,997,239
	H (Stylized)	Reg. No.: 549,747
•	IMPERIAL COLLECTION C.F. HATHAWAY	Reg. No.: 1,953,539
•	HATHAWAY	Reg. No.: 1,324,703
	HATHAWAY	Reg. No.: 1,411,403
	HATHAWAY PATCH (Stylized)	Reg. No.: 968,248
•	HATHAWEAVE	Reg. No.: 778,818
•	LADY HATHAWAY (Stylized)	Reg. No.: 503,643
•	MAN WITH EYEPATCH DESIGN	Reg. No.: 792,281
•	MAN WITH EYEPATCH DESIGN	Reg. No.: 888,329
•	HATHAWAY GOLF	Reg. No.: 1,911,510
	HATHAWAY RUSTIC WEEKEND	Reg. No.: 2,049,420
	HATHAWAY.COM	Reg. No.: 2,292,973
•	THE RETURN OF THE GENTLEMAN'S SHIRT	Reg. No.: 2,350,786
•	HATHAWAY	Ser. No.: 78/097,843
•	HATHAWAY	Ser. No.: 75/296,184
•	AT LEAST YOU'RE WEARING A COMFORTABLE SHIRT	Ser. No.: 75/828,970

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/16/2002 REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0784